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Principal	
Steven Mifsud	
principal@damascus.vic.edu.au

Deputy Principal	
Christopher Grant	
c.grant@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant Principal – Catholic School Culture
Sharon Lehtonen	
s.lehtonen@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant Principal – Learning & Teaching
Ashwin Pillai	
a.pillai@damascus.vic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Student Wellbeing
Andrew Robertson	
a.robertson@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Finance & Operations
Brett Holloway	
b.holloway@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Marketing & Development	
Sarah Boswell	
s.boswell@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of People & Culture
Anne Beaton
a.beaton@damascus.vic.edu.au

Executive Assistant to the Principal	
Katrina McGearey	
k.mcgearey@damascus.vic.edu.au

POSITIONS OF              
LEADERSHIP
Leader of Mission	
Stephen East	  
s.east@damascus.vic.edu.au  

Leader of Student Growth & Engagement	
Matthew Hallowell	
m.hallowell@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Student Wellbeing
Hannah Keating	
h.keating@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Curriculum and Assessment
Naomi Olthof
n.olthof@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of St Brendan’s	
Karen Goonan	
k.goonan@damascus.vic.edu.au

Leader of Youth Ministry	
Danielle Nyikos	
d.nyikos@damascus.vic.edu.au

Liturgy Co-ordinator	
Anna Power	
a.power@damascus.vic.edu.au

Retreat Co-ordinator	
Ashlee Tanner	
a.tanner@damascus.vic.edu.au

House Leader-McAuley	
Jayde Tangey	
j.tangey@damascus.vic.edu.au

House Leader-Rice	
Nikki Hexter	
n.hexter@damascus.vic.edu.au

House Leader-St Martin
Dan Jans	
d.jans@damascus.vic.edu.au

House Leader-Xavier	
Karen Hocking	
k.hocking@damascus.vic.edu.au

Positive Behaviour for Learning
Mitchell Jolly	
m.jolly@damascus.vic.edu.au

Year Level Co-ordinator (Year 7)
Kirsten Phyland	
k.phyland@damascus.vic.edu.au

Year Level Co-ordinator (Year 8)
Shaun O’Loughlin	
s.oloughlin@damascus.vic.edu.au

Year Level Co-ordinator (Year 9)	
Katelyn Clarke	
k.clarke@damascus.vic.edu.au

Year Level Co-ordinator (Year 10)
Stephanie MacDonald	
s.macdonald@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Analytics Leader	
Rod Mathews	
r.mathews@damascus.vic.edu.au

Instructional Development Leader	
Jennifer Henderson	
j.henderson@damascus.vic.edu.au

Careers Leader	
Georgia Shillito	
g.shillito@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Arts	
Jessica Harrison	
j.harrison@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-English	
Leighanne de Zoete-Spiero
l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-HPE	
Joe Carmody	
j.carmody@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Humanities
Gerard Macklin	
g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Languages
Finian Augustin	
f.augustin@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Maths	
Hamish McCrum	
h.mccrum@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-RE	
Annette Hirth	
a.hirth@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Science	
Georgia Nicht	
g.nicht@damascus.vic.edu.au

Learning Area Leader-Technology	
Matthew Allan	
m.allan@damascus.vic.edu.au

Sports Co-ordinator	
Gavin Webb
g.webb@damascus.vic.edu.au 

Student Growth & Engagement Co-ordinator 
Transition & Year 7	
Laura Kimm	
l.kimm@damascus.vic.edu.au

Student Growth & Engagement Co-ordinator 
Year 8	
Sarah Lofts	
s.lofts@damascus.vic.edu.au

Student Growth & Engagement Co-ordinator 
Year 9	
Patricia Brown	
p.brown@damascus.vic.edu.au

Student Growth & Engagement Co-ordinator 
Year 10
Catherine Richardson	
c.richardson@damascus.vic.edu.au

Student Growth & Engagament Co-ordinator 
Years 11-12	
Rachel Wallbank	
r.wallbank@damascus.vic.edu.au

VCE Pathways Co-ordinator (VCE)	
Caroline Nolan	
c.nolan@damascus.vic.edu.au

VCE Pathways Co-ordinator (Applied Learning)
Belinda Dwyer	
b.dwyer@damascus.vic.edu.au

Co-ordinator of Student Counselling Services
Claudia Griffin
c.griffin@damascus.vic.edu.au

Child Safety Officer
Andrew Roberston
childsafety@damascus.vic.edu.au



TEACHER ADVISORS (TA’s) 
     MCAULEY HOUSE
TA - McAuley 1	 Tom Inverarity	               
t.inverarity@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 1	 Naomi Ciezki              
n.ciezki@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 2	 Jack Bannister 
j.bannister@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 3	 Laura Kimm	   
l.kimm@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 3	 Danielle Pratt		
d.pratt@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 4	 Katelyn Clark	  
k.clark@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 5	 Gail Petrie	
g.petrie@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 6	 Amie Bird	                     
a.bird@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 6	 Stephanie Kerwan	
s.kerwan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 7	 Megan Grant 	
m.grant@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 7	 Tegan Heinrich-Morrison	
t.heinrichmorrison@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 8	 Adrian Lane	   
a.lane@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 9	 Cameron Ross       	
c.ross@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 10	 Nicole Burness	
n.burness@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 11	 Rachael Thompson	
r.thompson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 12	 Graeme Strachan	
g.strachan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 13	 Lexie McNaughton 	
l.mcnaughton@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 14	 Jennifer Henderson	
j.henderson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 15	 Rachel Wallbank 
r.wallbank@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 16	 Lucas Groud	
l.groud@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - McAuley 16	 Stephanie MacDonald	
s.macdonald@damascus.vic.edu.au

     RICE HOUSE
TA - Rice 1	 Isabella Harper	
i.harper@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 2	 Narelle Dixon	
n.dixon@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 2	 Cathy Prunty	
c.prunty@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 3	 Brendan Bawden	
b.bawden@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 4	 Glenn Jessup	
g.jessup@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 5	 Leanne Perks	  
l.perks@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 5	 Hamish McCrum	
h.mccrum@damascus.vic.edu.au

TA - Rice 6	 Allan Lepair	
a.lepair@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 7	 Rebecca Chadwick	
r.chadwick@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 8	 Ross McQuinn             	
r.mcquinn@damascus.vic.edu.au 
TA - Rice 9	 Leighanne de Zoete-Spiero	
l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 9	 Andreea Szabo 
a.szabo@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 10	 David Myers 
d.myers@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 11	 Anne Griffin	
a.griffin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 11	 Andrew Seeary 	
a.seeary@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 12	 Carley Young	
c.young@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 13	 Sharon Hayes	
s.hayes@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 13	 Elise Austin
e.austin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 14	 Geraldine Ewing	
g.ewing@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 14	 Jessica Harrison 
j.harrison@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Rice 15	 Olivia Walson      	
o.walson@damascus.vic.edu.au 
TA - Rice 16	 Matt Taylor	
m.taylor@damascus.vic.edu.au

       ST MARTIN HOUSE
TA - St Martin 1	 Michael Bennett	
m.bennett@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 2	 Wendy Jordan Pelz 
w.jordanpelz@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 3	 Peter Hexter	
p.hexter@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 3	 Patricia Brown	
p.brown@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 4	 Gerard Macklin	
g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 5	 Sally Wright 	
s.wright@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 5	 Amanda Tait         	
a.tait@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 6	 Cameron Veal	  
c.veal@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 7	 Jennifer Montgomery	
j.montgomery@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 8	 Neale Thompson	
n.thompson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 8	 Danielle Nyikos 
d.nyikos@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 9	 Paul Briody	
p.briody@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 10	 Julian Petrie	  
j.petrie@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 10	 Amy O’Loughlin	  
a.oloughlin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 11	 Celia Economou	
c.economou@damascus.vic.edu.au

TA - St Martin 11	 Elise Austin 
e.austin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 12	 Ashlee Tanner	
a.tanner@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 12	 Catherine Richardson	
c.richardson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 13	 Toola Strachan	
t.strachan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 14	 Andrea Hadley	
a.hadley@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 15	 Stephen East 
s.east@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 15	 Sharon Lehtonen	
s.lehtonen@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - St Martin 16	 Jasmeyn Brooks	
j.brooks@damascus.vic.edu.au

     XAVIER HOUSE
TA - Xavier 1	 Gavin Webb 	
g.webb@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 2	 Hamish Walsh 	
h.walsh@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 3	 Rod Mathews	
r.mathews@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 4	 Mikhaila Picone	
m.picone@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 4	 Ashwin Pillai	  
a.pillai@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 5	 Kevin Robillard
k.robillard@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 6	 Finian Augustin 	
f.augustin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 6	 Jess Simon	   
j.simon@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 7	 Georgia Shillito	
g.shillito@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 7	 Shaun O’Loughlin	
s.oloughlin@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 8	 Rebecca Anderson 	
r.anderson@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 9	 Wayne Forster	
w.forster@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 10	 Joe Carmody	
j.carmody@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 11	 Tim O’Sullivan	
t.osullivan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 12	 Naomi Olthof	
n.olthof@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 13	 Sarah Lofts	  
s.lofts@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 14	 Mark Courneyea	
m.courneyea@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 15	 Matthew Allan	
m.allan@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 16	 Russel Dyer	  
r.dyer@damascus.vic.edu.au
TA - Xavier 16	 Jayde McSparron	
j.mcsparron@damascus.vic.edu.au


